Incident #

25-010647

25-010656

25-010658

25-010660

25-010661

25-010668

25-010671

25-010672

25-010673

25-010675

25-010678

25-010679

Date
04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

Time

00:47:

05:38:

07:34:

08:25:

08:39:

10:12:

10:22:

10:34:

10:38:

10:55:

11:23:

11:26:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
4/15/2025 thru 4/15/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

N BRADDOCK ST/ PEYTON ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ OPEQUON AVE



25-010681

25-010682

25-010683

25-010685

25-010687

25-010704

25-010712

25-010713

25-010714

25-010716

25-010718

25-010719

25-010720

25-010726

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

12:03:

12:14:

12:19:

12:22:

12:32:

14:40:

15:11:

15:14:

15:17:

15:37:

15:47:

15:48:

15:51:

17:03:

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

REMOVE SUBJECT
CIVIL DISPUTE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
HIT AND RUN

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

400 BLOCK ELM ST

1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

1000 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK PINE ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK EAST ST



25-010728

25-010729

25-010731

25-010734

25-010735

25-010739

25-010741

25-010743

25-010744

25-010746

25-010747

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

04/15/2025

Total Number of Calls:

18:04:

18:05:

18:20:

19:12:

19:51:

20:39:

20:59:

21:25:

21:45:

21:48:

21:55:

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

LARCENY
LARCENY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

37

100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

700 BLOCK BRENDACT

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
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