WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

4/15/2025 thru 4/15/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

8 J 1			
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-010647	04/15/2025 00:47:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-010656	04/15/2025 05:38:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
25-010658	04/15/2025 07:34:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	N BRADDOCK ST/ PEYTON ST
25-010660	04/15/2025 08:25:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-010661	04/15/2025 08:39:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	ADAMS DR/ LEGGE BLVD
25-010668	04/15/2025 10:12:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-010671	04/15/2025 10:22:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-010672	04/15/2025 10:34:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-010673	04/15/2025 10:38:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	300 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
25-010675	04/15/2025 10:55:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
25-010678	04/15/2025 11:23:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-010679	04/15/2025 11:26:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ OPEQUON AVE

25-010681	04/15/2025 12:03:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	400 BLOCK ELM ST
25-010682	04/15/2025 12:14:	REMOVE SUBJECT CIVIL DISPUTE	1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
25-010683	04/15/2025 12:19:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-010685	04/15/2025 12:22:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-010687	04/15/2025 12:32:	VIOLATE PROTECT ORD VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	300 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
25-010704	04/15/2025 14:40:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
25-010712	04/15/2025 15:11:	ACCIDENT/NO PI HIT AND RUN	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-010713	04/15/2025 15:14:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-010714	04/15/2025 15:17:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
		DISABLED VEITICLE	
25-010716	04/15/2025 15:37:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-010716 25-010718	04/15/2025 15:37: 04/15/2025 15:47:	TRANSPORT	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST 200 BLOCK PINE ST
		TRANSPORT TRANSPORT DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	
25-010718	04/15/2025 15:47:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	200 BLOCK PINE ST

25-010728	04/15/2025 18:04:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
25-010729	04/15/2025 18:05:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-010731	04/15/2025 18:20:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-010734	04/15/2025 19:12:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	700 BLOCK BRENDA CT
25-010735	04/15/2025 19:51:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-010739	04/15/2025 20:39:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-010741	04/15/2025 20:59:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
25-010743	04/15/2025 21:25:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-010744	04/15/2025 21:45:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-010746	04/15/2025 21:48:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
25-010747	04/15/2025 21:55:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

37

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 4/17/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency